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Total Time Average 
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Time
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Time

1 Rob Shepherd O 10.95 10.27 11.43 17.25 9.44 14.68 11.37 23.95 9.44 9.43 128.21 12.82 3.21

2 Nick Leonard O 12.57 13.41 13.36 15.85 9.86 15.16 11.90 22.70 8.47 11.35 134.63 13.46 3.37

3 Norman Bright O 13.65 11.01 14.14 16.34 9.90 18.42 13.63 22.28 8.75 9.64 137.76 13.78 3.44

4 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 11.21 12.63 13.62 18.54 9.37 16.01 12.70 23.54 9.36 13.07 140.05 14.01 3.50

5 Harold Cook 22 15.40 12.75 14.58 16.57 10.84 20.42 14.72 24.47 9.02 11.33 150.10 15.01 3.75

6 Scott Fague O Law 12.14 14.57 14.21 18.10 11.50 17.85 16.99 23.60 11.04 11.95 151.95 15.20 3.80

7 Chuck Anderson L Law 16.52 12.78 14.02 16.71 13.62 17.23 13.96 27.19 10.82 10.64 153.49 15.35 3.84

8 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 14.88 19.50 14.55 19.95 12.36 17.97 13.75 24.95 12.36 12.29 162.56 16.26 4.06

9 Everett Mastrich O Sr 13.01 14.08 20.88 21.42 12.44 18.64 14.36 26.89 11.00 12.32 165.04 16.50 4.13

10 Jason Lange PCC 21.57 12.63 16.61 18.31 12.46 17.92 14.09 30.87 8.55 12.38 165.39 16.54 4.13

11 Tom Angell L Sr 15.07 17.73 17.48 18.71 11.97 19.18 13.89 31.09 13.07 13.05 171.24 17.12 4.28

12 Justin Benson L 14.43 15.21 16.70 19.97 11.71 23.96 14.22 36.88 11.93 13.12 178.13 17.81 4.45

13 Roger Edington Rev 16.38 16.80 16.01 24.37 12.25 22.53 14.52 32.34 12.99 12.28 180.47 18.05 4.51

14 Chris Cordoza L Jr 15.16 18.24 18.57 19.60 13.80 23.16 17.10 29.99 12.63 12.87 181.12 18.11 4.53

15 Micheal Knoetig O 15.91 16.09 17.86 21.98 15.44 22.87 16.03 33.32 12.92 14.18 186.60 18.66 4.67

16 Keith Anderson L 14.46 16.32 20.23 23.49 12.01 24.78 14.76 34.49 15.31 14.80 190.65 19.07 4.77

17 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 19.42 17.85 21.78 20.04 11.31 28.64 18.36 29.60 12.80 12.88 192.68 19.27 4.82

18 Jeff Hughes L Law 15.80 19.47 20.05 20.89 16.19 22.20 16.33 34.09 13.35 15.32 193.69 19.37 4.84

19 Greg Andrews 22 22.45 17.85 18.03 22.52 12.83 21.93 15.00 39.08 11.00 14.10 194.79 19.48 4.87

20 David Siria L Sr 16.18 15.87 20.94 19.53 13.34 22.44 19.88 36.14 14.02 16.86 195.20 19.52 4.88

21 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 16.60 18.81 17.46 21.79 14.80 29.67 18.15 38.70 13.75 14.56 204.29 20.43 5.11

22 Alex Clark  L 17.40 17.51 25.35 20.77 14.49 25.91 17.63 39.89 13.80 14.03 206.78 20.68 5.17

23 Travis Giboney L Law 15.41 23.42 24.47 23.07 14.90 25.90 15.34 36.08 15.68 14.16 208.43 20.84 5.21

24 Richard Prins O SSr 17.79 19.66 21.31 23.61 15.64 27.08 18.93 37.01 15.94 16.21 213.18 21.32 5.33

25 Dave Bailey Rev 24.70 20.21 20.00 24.26 14.84 23.65 18.11 38.79 14.36 15.58 214.50 21.45 5.36

26 Richard Browning L Sr 16.39 24.55 21.64 24.69 22.54 24.16 19.18 35.49 15.66 17.73 222.03 22.20 5.55

27 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 21.59 22.66 20.75 25.01 15.99 24.59 20.14 39.48 16.43 18.27 224.91 22.49 5.62

28 Parker Leigh L 16.22 21.99 25.50 24.44 16.26 38.92 17.93 39.05 14.40 14.68 229.39 22.94 5.73

29 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 22.60 19.69 23.65 23.68 19.87 30.06 21.04 39.17 15.43 16.45 231.64 23.16 5.79

30 Zach Hiland L Jr 21.88 23.78 22.73 25.61 17.69 21.92 16.99 46.20 18.29 17.71 232.80 23.28 5.82

31 Chris Fitzmorris L 21.82 23.52 22.61 26.84 21.73 29.18 17.38 40.60 13.82 15.94 233.44 23.34 5.84

32 Brad Smith L 17.09 23.42 22.31 27.04 15.86 31.68 18.93 43.97 21.41 15.47 237.18 23.72 5.93

33 Kevin Roby L 21.20 21.07 20.89 27.76 19.89 30.27 22.69 41.56 15.50 17.44 238.27 23.83 5.96

34 Kevin Huffman L 19.33 24.72 24.14 26.77 16.86 33.19 18.26 47.22 14.01 14.95 239.45 23.95 5.99

35 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 21.67 27.41 25.20 27.65 15.73 37.39 18.94 37.97 19.02 16.45 247.43 24.74 6.19

36 Jake Hughes L Jr 17.42 25.34 27.81 35.21 17.68 21.43 19.80 42.90 21.31 18.83 247.73 24.77 6.19

37 Fred Fague O SSr Law 20.85 21.22 24.46 32.02 17.56 31.13 23.17 39.50 20.28 17.63 247.82 24.78 6.20

38 Jeff Cordoza L 17.36 20.83 21.83 40.19 15.19 31.91 16.77 52.88 17.23 14.18 248.37 24.84 6.21

39 Eric Bennett L 22 25.16 20.71 24.06 23.16 18.84 27.15 19.37 57.34 19.97 15.23 250.99 25.10 6.27

40 Rob Corl L Sr 27.61 29.48 26.58 26.78 19.04 31.14 20.07 41.41 17.83 22.04 261.98 26.20 6.55

41 Ray Motley  L Sr 22.38 30.94 28.52 31.92 17.07 30.98 19.24 51.30 17.34 19.07 268.76 26.88 6.72

42 Jerry Ashbeck L 23.09 34.23 24.13 25.84 21.29 31.22 21.27 62.31 19.86 16.94 280.18 28.02 7.00

43 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 22.96 30.50 28.20 36.49 19.99 33.23 22.31 51.03 18.52 21.24 284.47 28.45 7.11

44 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 34.57 24.55 29.21 35.12 21.38 37.48 29.16 44.77 18.70 22.73 297.67 29.77 7.44

45 Alan Parks L Sr 22.15 29.83 29.06 43.75 23.45 35.32 21.40 51.31 19.53 25.32 301.12 30.11 7.53

46 Les Lake L SSr 27.85 33.65 29.04 37.66 16.91 39.71 25.53 60.93 24.61 21.34 317.23 31.72 7.93

47 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 27.21 35.36 27.92 38.46 23.46 51.40 26.82 62.14 21.25 20.43 334.45 33.45 8.36

48 Danette Giboney L Ldy 24.90 44.75 39.83 40.26 26.86 65.04 26.96 107.16 22.12 31.16 429.04 42.90 10.73

TCGC Man Of Steel 2007



Stage #1:  4 T 5
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1 Rob Shepherd O 6.71 5.75 5.20 10.95 5.48

2 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 6.92 5.18 6.03 11.21 5.61

3 Scott Fague O Law 6.78 6.02 6.12 12.14 6.07

4 Nick Leonard O 10.39 5.95 6.62 12.57 6.29

5 Everett Mastrich O Sr 6.60 6.41 7.84 13.01 6.51

6 Norman Bright O 6.84 8.59 6.81 13.65 6.83

7 Justin Benson L 8.37 6.89 7.54 14.43 7.22

8 Keith Anderson L 7.92 7.34 7.12 14.46 7.23

9 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 10.41 7.94 6.94 14.88 7.44

10 Tom Angell L Sr 7.81 9.58 7.26 15.07 7.54

11 Chris Cordoza L Jr 7.58 7.58 8.15 15.16 7.58

12 Harold Cook 22 7.36 9.02 8.04 15.40 7.70

13 Travis Giboney L Law 8.29 8.56 7.12 15.41 7.71

14 Jeff Hughes L Law 7.86 8.45 7.94 15.80 7.90

15 Michael Knoetig O 8.03 16.00 7.88 15.91 7.96

16 David Siria L Sr 8.21 7.97 9.79 16.18 8.09

17 Parker Leigh L 9.85 8.19 8.03 16.22 8.11

18 Roger Edington Rev 8.36 10.47 8.02 16.38 8.19

19 Richard Browning L Sr 9.94 8.17 8.22 16.39 8.20

20 Chuck Anderson L Law 6.31 11.52 10.21 16.52 8.26

21 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 8.69 7.95 8.65 16.60 8.30

22 Brad Smith L 7.42 16.05 9.67 17.09 8.55

23 Jeff Cordoza L 8.81 8.55 12.99 17.36 8.68

24 Alex Clark  L 8.79 8.75 8.65 17.40 8.70

25 Jake Hughes L Jr 9.74 10.49 7.68 17.42 8.71

26 Richard Prins O SSr 9.31 9.47 8.48 17.79 8.90

27 Kevin Huffman L 10.77 8.56 11.02 19.33 9.67

28 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 10.31 9.11 13.94 19.42 9.71

29 Fred Fague O SSr Law 10.09 10.76 13.30 20.85 10.43

30 Kevin Roby L 10.52 10.68 12.59 21.20 10.60

31 Jason Lange PCC 10.52 11.05 14.89 21.57 10.79

32 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 11.47 12.27 10.12 21.59 10.80

33 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 11.36 11.00 10.67 21.67 10.84

34 Chris Fitzmorris L 10.00 11.82 12.60 21.82 10.91

35 Zach Hiland L Jr 11.20 13.46 10.68 21.88 10.94

36 Alan Parks L Sr 11.00 11.15 17.26 22.15 11.08

37 Ray Motley  L Sr 13.58 11.63 10.75 22.38 11.19

38 Greg Andrews 22 12.20 11.35 11.10 22.45 11.23

39 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 11.59 30.00 11.01 22.60 11.30

40 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 12.97 12.29 10.67 22.96 11.48

41 Jerry Ashbeck L 10.84 12.25 12.98 23.09 11.55

42 Dave Bailey Rev 13.28 12.95 11.75 24.70 12.35

43 Danette Giboney L Ldy 13.94 13.10 11.80 24.90 12.45

44 Eric Bennett L 22 17.30 7.86 19.28 25.16 12.58

45 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 13.92 13.29 14.62 27.21 13.61

46 Rob Corl L Sr 12.43 15.18 30.00 27.61 13.81

47 Les Lake L SSr 15.44 14.35 13.50 27.85 13.93

48 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 13.88 20.69 21.64 34.57 17.29
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1 Rob Shepherd O 2.64 3.13 2.50 2.41 2.72 10.27 2.57

2 Norman Bright O 2.64 3.19 2.59 3.36 2.59 11.01 2.75

3 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 3.89 3.30 3.05 3.11 3.17 12.63 3.16

4 Jason Lange PCC 3.22 3.25 3.82 3.03 3.13 12.63 3.16

5 Harold Cook 22 3.36 2.86 3.77 2.90 3.63 12.75 3.19

6 Chuck Anderson L Law 3.23 3.43 2.88 4.26 3.24 12.78 3.20

7 Nick Leonard O 3.42 3.67 3.16 3.16 3.97 13.41 3.35

8 Everett Mastrich O Sr 3.80 3.44 3.77 15.26 3.07 14.08 3.52

9 Scott Fague O Law 3.72 4.22 3.63 3.50 3.72 14.57 3.64

10 Justin Benson L 3.51 4.76 3.66 4.00 4.04 15.21 3.80

11 David Siria L Sr 4.62 3.85 3.94 3.46 5.06 15.87 3.97

12 Michael Knoetig O 4.62 3.76 3.68 4.30 4.35 16.09 4.02

13 Keith Anderson L 4.10 3.86 5.74 4.04 4.32 16.32 4.08

14 Roger Edington Rev 5.12 3.93 3.86 4.62 4.39 16.80 4.20

15 Alex Clark  L 5.55 4.53 4.73 4.61 3.64 17.51 4.38

16 Tom Angell L Sr 3.84 4.72 4.23 5.17 4.94 17.73 4.43

17 Greg Andrews 22 4.78 4.54 20.71 4.96 3.57 17.85 4.46

18 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 3.67 4.92 17.08 4.34 4.92 17.85 4.46

19 Chris Cordoza L Jr 5.53 4.55 4.31 5.19 4.19 18.24 4.56

20 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 4.81 3.83 4.84 5.33 5.33 18.81 4.70

21 Jeff Hughes L Law 5.45 4.60 4.74 8.81 4.68 19.47 4.87

22 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 5.24 4.79 7.86 4.79 4.68 19.50 4.88

23 Richard Prins O SSr 5.13 4.69 4.64 30.00 5.20 19.66 4.92

24 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 5.39 7.78 4.86 4.15 5.29 19.69 4.92

25 Dave Bailey Rev 4.96 17.73 5.58 4.85 4.82 20.21 5.05

26 Eric Bennett L 22 6.20 5.95 4.21 5.25 5.30 20.71 5.18

27 Jeff Cordoza L 5.35 5.55 5.22 5.55 4.71 20.83 5.21

28 Kevin Roby L 6.06 7.58 5.07 4.90 5.04 21.07 5.27

29 Fred Fague O SSr Law 5.55 5.41 5.48 4.99 5.34 21.22 5.31

30 Parker Leigh L 5.51 6.16 4.79 5.53 7.84 21.99 5.50

31 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 6.50 4.62 12.41 6.10 5.44 22.66 5.67

32 Brad Smith L 5.39 12.29 4.54 5.82 7.67 23.42 5.86

33 Travis Giboney L Law 10.33 5.13 7.38 5.17 5.74 23.42 5.86

34 Chris Fitzmorris L 6.28 7.28 5.84 5.61 5.79 23.52 5.88

35 Zach Hiland L Jr 5.83 6.26 4.92 12.31 6.77 23.78 5.95

36 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 6.60 6.05 6.00 5.90 11.75 24.55 6.14

37 Richard Browning L Sr 6.54 6.07 5.58 6.36 6.58 24.55 6.14

38 Kevin Huffman L 6.25 7.22 5.23 7.37 6.02 24.72 6.18

39 Jake Hughes L Jr 5.45 9.25 8.20 4.65 7.04 25.34 6.34

40 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 9.16 10.66 6.62 6.05 5.58 27.41 6.85

41 Rob Corl L Sr 8.01 7.53 6.92 7.02 8.15 29.48 7.37

42 Alan Parks L Sr 7.94 9.59 6.95 6.26 8.68 29.83 7.46

43 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 10.82 8.22 7.69 7.81 6.78 30.50 7.63

44 Ray Motley  L Sr 8.80 8.06 7.43 8.05 7.40 30.94 7.74

45 Les Lake L SSr 9.12 19.24 6.79 10.04 7.70 33.65 8.41

46 Jerry Ashbeck L 4.99 20.26 5.29 4.84 19.11 34.23 8.56

47 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 8.45 6.77 12.22 10.10 10.04 35.36 8.84

48 Danette Giboney L Ldy 12.50 12.57 9.04 13.26 10.64 44.75 11.19

Stage #2: Steel Presidente
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1 Rob Shepherd O 3.06 3.24 2.72 2.78 2.87 11.43 2.86

2 Nick Leonard O 3.35 2.94 6.28 3.82 3.25 13.36 3.34

3 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 2.92 3.76 3.19 3.75 4.79 13.62 3.41

4 Chuck Anderson L Law 3.41 3.26 4.64 3.37 3.98 14.02 3.51

5 Norman Bright O 8.57 3.64 3.42 4.11 2.97 14.14 3.54

6 Scott Fague O Law 3.38 3.56 3.56 6.14 3.71 14.21 3.55

7 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 3.59 4.41 3.96 3.61 3.39 14.55 3.64

8 Harold Cook 22 3.87 3.67 4.47 3.36 3.68 14.58 3.65

9 Roger Edington Rev 4.09 5.57 4.73 3.70 3.49 16.01 4.00

10 Jason Lange PCC 4.86 4.85 3.89 4.03 3.84 16.61 4.15

11 Justin Benson L 5.05 4.46 3.97 4.03 4.24 16.70 4.18

12 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 4.14 6.56 4.58 4.11 4.63 17.46 4.37

13 Tom Angell L Sr 4.64 4.59 4.08 4.42 4.39 17.48 4.37

14 Michael Knoetig O 5.32 4.04 5.03 3.99 4.80 17.86 4.47

15 Greg Andrews 22 5.12 5.56 4.48 3.83 4.60 18.03 4.51

16 Chris Cordoza L Jr 4.71 5.14 6.63 4.69 4.03 18.57 4.64

17 Dave Bailey Rev 4.91 5.36 5.04 4.73 5.32 20.00 5.00

18 Jeff Hughes L Law 5.44 7.71 5.93 3.85 4.83 20.05 5.01

19 Keith Anderson L 5.70 5.19 4.42 5.19 5.43 20.23 5.06

20 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 5.93 4.82 6.18 5.10 4.90 20.75 5.19

21 Everett Mastrich O Sr 4.17 6.63 3.95 17.04 6.13 20.88 5.22

22 Kevin Roby L 5.45 7.05 4.72 4.90 5.82 20.89 5.22

23 David Siria L Sr 5.18 5.41 5.04 5.93 5.31 20.94 5.24

24 Richard Prins O SSr 5.47 5.45 6.04 5.25 5.14 21.31 5.33

25 Richard Browning L Sr 5.87 5.43 5.25 5.09 6.08 21.64 5.41

26 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 6.37 6.10 5.99 5.04 4.65 21.78 5.45

27 Jeff Cordoza L 6.06 9.35 5.69 5.24 4.84 21.83 5.46

28 Brad Smith L 6.22 4.55 5.60 6.21 5.95 22.31 5.58

29 Chris Fitzmorris L 5.30 5.77 7.52 6.48 5.06 22.61 5.65

30 Zach Hiland L Jr 5.53 6.45 4.90 5.85 6.72 22.73 5.68

31 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 7.38 6.23 6.22 5.40 5.80 23.65 5.91

32 Eric Bennett L 22 5.68 5.22 8.04 7.07 6.09 24.06 6.02

33 Jerry Ashbeck L 5.17 15.36 4.98 5.97 8.01 24.13 6.03

34 Kevin Huffman L 6.70 5.92 7.09 6.31 5.21 24.14 6.04

35 Fred Fague O SSr Law 6.26 6.33 5.43 6.44 6.80 24.46 6.12

36 Travis Giboney 14.53 5.55 8.19 4.77 5.96 24.47 6.12

37 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 5.28 5.98 6.99 10.07 6.95 25.20 6.30

38 Alex Clark  L 6.92 5.76 7.71 4.96 8.60 25.35 6.34

39 Parker Leigh L 10.22 7.33 5.20 5.53 7.44 25.50 6.38

40 Rob Corl L Sr 7.59 7.73 6.20 6.04 6.75 26.58 6.65

41 Jake Hughes L Jr 4.80 8.35 9.18 5.48 9.44 27.81 6.95

42 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 7.98 9.29 6.35 6.00 7.59 27.92 6.98

43 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 9.28 6.58 6.14 6.20 12.71 28.20 7.05

44 Ray Motley  L Sr 7.32 9.65 8.01 6.81 6.38 28.52 7.13

45 Les Lake L SSr 6.62 8.38 8.92 8.22 5.82 29.04 7.26

46 Alan Parks L Sr 8.79 6.73 10.00 7.38 6.16 29.06 7.27

47 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 6.88 8.02 7.24 7.44 7.65 29.21 7.30

48 Danette Giboney L Ldy 11.17 30.00 8.64 7.46 12.56 39.83 9.96



Stage #4: Speed Option
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1 Nick Leonard O 3.85 3.59 4.91 4.01 4.40 15.85 3.96

2 Norman Bright O 6.72 3.50 3.50 4.23 5.11 16.34 4.09

3 Harold Cook 22 4.93 4.50 4.55 3.90 3.62 16.57 4.14

4 Chuck Anderson L Law 4.06 3.94 4.59 5.22 4.12 16.71 4.18

5 Rob Shepherd O 3.25 5.45 4.55 6.01 4.00 17.25 4.31

6 Scott Fague O Law 4.13 3.80 7.19 4.99 5.18 18.10 4.53

7 Jason Lange PCC 7.05 4.23 4.09 5.35 4.64 18.31 4.58

8 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 6.17 4.58 3.78 5.91 4.27 18.54 4.64

9 Tom Angell L Sr 4.68 5.48 4.38 4.21 5.44 18.71 4.68

10 David Siria L Sr 5.18 5.34 4.49 5.57 4.52 19.53 4.88

11 Chris Cordoza L Jr 5.18 4.96 4.37 7.37 5.09 19.60 4.90

12 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 5.34 5.96 4.65 4.00 7.81 19.95 4.99

13 Justin Benson L 5.56 4.87 5.22 5.12 4.76 19.97 4.99

14 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 5.36 5.38 4.04 5.26 6.02 20.04 5.01

15 Alex Clark  L 5.21 5.69 5.82 5.22 4.65 20.77 5.19

16 Jeff Hughes L Law 6.12 5.44 4.67 6.42 4.66 20.89 5.22

17 Everett Mastrich O Sr 6.86 3.97 6.80 6.59 4.06 21.42 5.36

18 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 5.85 4.73 7.46 5.72 5.49 21.79 5.45

19 Michael Knoetig O 6.30 5.79 8.04 5.09 4.80 21.98 5.50

20 Greg Andrews 22 6.63 5.10 8.63 4.66 6.13 22.52 5.63

21 Travis Giboney L Law 6.08 7.05 5.27 7.16 4.67 23.07 5.77

22 Eric Bennett L 22 5.43 5.29 9.54 7.65 4.79 23.16 5.79

23 Keith Anderson L 7.19 5.71 5.72 4.87 7.38 23.49 5.87

24 Richard Prins O SSr 9.95 5.98 6.33 5.80 5.50 23.61 5.90

25 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 6.76 5.67 7.90 5.85 5.40 23.68 5.92

26 Dave Bailey Rev 5.63 5.92 30.00 6.38 6.33 24.26 6.07

27 Roger Edington Rev 5.90 6.48 6.11 5.88 7.01 24.37 6.09

28 Parker Leigh L 5.76 5.35 8.63 5.99 7.34 24.44 6.11

29 Richard Browning L Sr 6.52 6.41 5.99 5.77 7.21 24.69 6.17

30 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 7.14 5.63 5.61 7.43 6.63 25.01 6.25

31 Zach Hiland L Jr 7.76 8.86 6.21 5.38 6.26 25.61 6.40

32 Jerry Ashbeck L 6.78 5.91 7.10 6.05 14.82 25.84 6.46

33 Kevin Huffman L 7.98 9.68 6.60 6.95 5.24 26.77 6.69

34 Rob Corl L Sr 6.53 10.46 8.25 6.17 5.83 26.78 6.70

35 Chris Fitzmorris L 6.84 6.17 5.20 11.79 8.63 26.84 6.71

36 Brad Smith L 6.53 6.46 7.32 6.73 8.14 27.04 6.76

37 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 8.11 6.97 8.66 6.32 6.25 27.65 6.91

38 Kevin Roby L 7.81 6.52 14.02 7.15 6.28 27.76 6.94

39 Ray Motley  L Sr 8.40 11.77 7.13 8.99 7.40 31.92 7.98

40 Fred Fague O SSr Law 8.94 9.09 7.92 7.11 8.05 32.02 8.01

41 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 10.04 9.71 9.11 7.78 8.52 35.12 8.78

42 Jake Hughes L Jr 6.84 22.27 17.40 5.69 5.28 35.21 8.80

43 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 11.11 8.04 9.66 10.48 8.31 36.49 9.12

44 Les Lake L SSr 18.59 11.56 6.37 12.27 7.46 37.66 9.42

45 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 13.58 10.70 10.81 6.74 10.21 38.46 9.62

46 Jeff Cordoza L 7.58 10.44 16.18 9.63 12.54 40.19 10.05

47 Danette Giboney L Ldy 10.59 10.41 11.30 7.96 13.69 40.26 10.07

48 Alan Parks L Sr 8.08 12.02 11.26 12.39 13.05 43.75 10.94



Stage #5: Triple Your Pleasure
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1 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 2.41 2.89 2.51 2.23 2.22 9.37 2.34

2 Rob Shepherd O 2.62 2.93 2.61 2.12 2.09 9.44 2.36

3 Nick Leonard O 2.50 2.53 2.46 2.37 30.00 9.86 2.47

4 Norman Bright O 2.75 2.24 4.62 2.35 2.56 9.90 2.48

5 Harold Cook 22 3.21 2.67 3.10 2.46 2.61 10.84 2.71

6 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 2.75 2.69 2.34 3.69 3.53 11.31 2.83

7 Scott Fague O Law 3.09 2.96 2.82 2.87 2.85 11.50 2.88

8 Justin Benson L 3.01 3.19 3.34 2.78 2.73 11.71 2.93

9 Tom Angell L Sr 3.26 2.94 3.14 2.99 2.90 11.97 2.99

10 Keith Anderson L 3.39 2.86 3.09 2.96 3.10 12.01 3.00

11 Roger Edington Rev 3.40 3.09 2.87 4.54 2.89 12.25 3.06

12 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 2.91 3.22 2.88 4.69 3.35 12.36 3.09

13 Everett Mastrich O Sr 3.07 3.00 3.75 2.95 3.42 12.44 3.11

14 Jason Lange PCC 3.28 3.29 3.16 3.01 3.01 12.46 3.12

15 Greg Andrews 22 3.66 2.78 5.70 3.46 2.93 12.83 3.21

16 David Siria L Sr 3.74 3.29 3.62 3.50 2.93 13.34 3.34

17 Chuck Anderson L Law 3.34 3.39 4.22 3.92 2.97 13.62 3.41

18 Chris Cordoza L Jr 3.71 3.18 5.87 3.61 3.30 13.80 3.45

19 Alex Clark  L 3.35 4.41 4.24 3.49 3.41 14.49 3.62

20 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 3.25 4.11 3.40 4.07 4.08 14.80 3.70

21 Dave Bailey Rev 4.43 3.84 3.81 3.63 3.56 14.84 3.71

22 Travis Giboney L Law 3.87 3.38 4.10 4.79 3.55 14.90 3.73

23 Jeff Cordoza L 3.80 3.58 7.64 3.92 3.89 15.19 3.80

24 Michael Knoetig O 3.76 4.63 3.62 3.49 4.57 15.44 3.86

25 Richard Prins O SSr 4.77 4.27 3.94 3.75 3.68 15.64 3.91

26 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 5.03 4.68 3.90 3.69 3.46 15.73 3.93

27 Brad Smith L 5.90 4.21 3.94 3.93 3.78 15.86 3.97

28 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 3.75 3.68 4.28 4.28 4.82 15.99 4.00

29 Jeff Hughes L Law 7.47 3.44 3.67 4.77 4.31 16.19 4.05

30 Parker Leigh L 3.90 3.90 4.78 5.05 3.68 16.26 4.07

31 Kevin Huffman L 3.47 4.21 4.82 4.36 5.79 16.86 4.22

32 Les Lake L SSr 4.03 4.21 10.53 4.06 4.61 16.91 4.23

33 Ray Motley  L Sr 4.58 4.18 3.95 8.78 4.36 17.07 4.27

34 Fred Fague O SSr Law 4.28 4.68 4.19 5.49 4.41 17.56 4.39

35 Jake Hughes L Jr 6.00 4.17 6.81 3.76 3.75 17.68 4.42

36 Zach Hiland L Jr 4.70 6.23 3.90 4.15 4.94 17.69 4.42

37 Eric Bennett L 22 6.12 3.36 6.10 4.20 5.18 18.84 4.71

38 Rob Corl L Sr 7.73 4.44 4.43 5.72 4.45 19.04 4.76

39 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 6.39 4.85 3.87 4.76 7.12 19.87 4.97

40 Kevin Roby L 4.71 7.15 4.60 4.70 5.88 19.89 4.97

41 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 4.70 5.88 4.49 4.92 6.22 19.99 5.00

42 Jerry Ashbeck L 7.58 6.71 4.20 6.69 3.69 21.29 5.32

43 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 5.31 7.95 5.27 5.60 5.20 21.38 5.35

44 Chris Fitzmorris L 7.60 6.91 5.39 4.24 5.19 21.73 5.43

45 Richard Browning L Sr 3.75 7.02 5.24 7.04 6.53 22.54 5.64

46 Alan Parks L Sr 7.01 5.21 6.55 7.93 4.68 23.45 5.86

47 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 5.96 6.25 5.32 7.64 5.93 23.46 5.87

48 Danette Giboney L Ldy 6.38 5.71 7.10 7.67 9.62 26.86 6.72



Stage #6: 8" Nightmare
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String 

Time

1 Rob Shepherd O 3.81 4.12 3.68 3.56 3.63 14.68 3.67

2 Nick Leonard O 4.06 3.69 3.79 3.62 6.79 15.16 3.79

3 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 3.90 4.11 4.92 4.75 3.25 16.01 4.00

4 Chuck Anderson L Law 3.93 4.66 4.36 4.30 4.64 17.23 4.31

5 Scott Fague O Law 6.68 3.96 5.01 4.09 4.79 17.85 4.46

6 Jason Lange PCC 4.70 4.39 4.39 5.11 4.44 17.92 4.48

7 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 5.34 4.06 4.94 4.97 4.00 17.97 4.49

8 Norman Bright O 5.01 4.76 3.62 5.03 6.16 18.42 4.61

9 Everett Mastrich O Sr 5.09 4.52 4.48 5.68 4.55 18.64 4.66

10 Tom Angell L Sr 4.80 4.82 5.84 4.83 4.73 19.18 4.80

11 Harold Cook 22 5.86 4.63 5.09 5.30 5.40 20.42 5.11

12 Jake Hughes L Jr 4.82 4.67 5.42 6.52 7.95 21.43 5.36

13 Zach Hiland L Jr 6.18 6.16 4.93 4.89 5.94 21.92 5.48

14 Greg Andrews 22 6.01 4.91 5.80 5.21 9.15 21.93 5.48

15 Jeff Hughes L Law 5.40 7.23 6.49 5.60 4.71 22.20 5.55

16 David Siria L Sr 6.14 8.11 5.24 5.32 5.74 22.44 5.61

17 Roger Edington Rev 5.86 5.33 5.31 7.49 6.03 22.53 5.63

18 Michael Knoetig O 6.00 5.33 4.90 7.83 6.64 22.87 5.72

19 Chris Cordoza L Jr 5.47 6.88 5.14 5.67 8.41 23.16 5.79

20 Dave Bailey Rev 5.81 6.48 5.37 6.06 6.41 23.65 5.91

21 Justin Benson L 6.04 6.98 5.86 6.35 5.71 23.96 5.99

22 Richard Browning L Sr 6.46 5.78 30.00 5.98 5.94 24.16 6.04

23 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 8.20 7.29 5.69 6.17 5.44 24.59 6.15

24 Keith Anderson L 5.71 6.70 6.86 9.94 5.51 24.78 6.20

25 Travis Giboney L Law 7.24 5.69 6.65 7.58 6.32 25.90 6.48

26 Alex Clark  L 6.71 7.67 5.81 6.24 7.15 25.91 6.48

27 Richard Prins O SSr 6.32 6.30 6.98 7.71 7.48 27.08 6.77

28 Eric Bennett L 22 7.81 7.40 5.78 6.16 9.51 27.15 6.79

29 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 9.74 6.72 7.51 11.12 4.67 28.64 7.16

30 Chris Fitzmorris L 6.55 7.32 8.14 12.61 7.17 29.18 7.30

31 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 30.00 9.07 6.90 6.33 7.37 29.67 7.42

32 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 9.27 6.80 7.31 8.88 7.07 30.06 7.52

33 Kevin Roby L 5.77 8.74 6.29 16.91 9.47 30.27 7.57

34 Ray Motley  L Sr 7.59 8.31 9.60 7.72 7.36 30.98 7.75

35 Fred Fague O SSr Law 8.61 7.96 8.28 12.17 6.28 31.13 7.78

36 Rob Corl L Sr 8.16 7.45 7.70 7.83 9.99 31.14 7.79

37 Jerry Ashbeck L 7.97 7.14 7.64 8.47 8.73 31.22 7.81

38 Brad Smith L 6.13 8.82 7.53 9.20 11.35 31.68 7.92

39 Jeff Cordoza L 8.58 16.11 7.35 8.89 7.09 31.91 7.98

40 Kevin Huffman L 9.59 7.25 9.08 10.99 7.27 33.19 8.30

41 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 9.47 7.81 8.55 7.40 11.96 33.23 8.31

42 Alan Parks L Sr 9.03 8.94 8.01 10.01 9.34 35.32 8.83

43 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 8.71 8.88 11.71 10.95 8.85 37.39 9.35

44 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 10.01 8.89 10.25 12.59 8.33 37.48 9.37

45 Parker Leigh L 13.44 9.21 8.37 10.53 10.81 38.92 9.73

46 Les Lake L SSr 9.68 10.25 8.45 14.89 11.33 39.71 9.93

47 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 8.65 13.08 30.00 14.70 14.97 51.40 12.85

48 Danette Giboney L Ldy 17.20 18.91 17.41 25.56 11.52 65.04 16.26



Stage #7: Ryan's Speed
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Time

1 Rob Shepherd O 2.51 2.48 3.60 2.80 3.58 11.37 2.84

2 Nick Leonard O 2.75 3.16 2.78 4.03 3.21 11.90 2.98

3 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 3.46 2.39 3.72 4.13 3.13 12.70 3.18

4 Norman Bright O 4.03 5.69 3.17 2.92 3.51 13.63 3.41

5 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 3.50 3.37 3.42 3.46 3.53 13.75 3.44

6 Tom Angell L Sr 3.62 3.51 3.48 3.42 3.48 13.89 3.47

7 Chuck Anderson L Law 3.64 3.59 4.95 3.14 3.59 13.96 3.49

8 Jason Lange PCC 4.05 3.54 3.64 3.30 3.61 14.09 3.52

9 Justin Benson L 3.12 3.76 4.14 5.06 3.20 14.22 3.56

10 Everett Mastrich O Sr 3.75 3.77 3.67 3.49 3.45 14.36 3.59

11 Roger Edington Rev 3.53 4.94 3.48 4.34 3.17 14.52 3.63

12 Harold Cook 22 3.51 4.66 3.93 3.20 4.08 14.72 3.68

13 Keith Anderson L 4.12 3.79 3.47 3.38 4.33 14.76 3.69

14 Greg Andrews 22 4.38 3.92 3.69 3.76 3.63 15.00 3.75

15 Travis Giboney L Law 4.03 3.60 3.63 4.08 4.63 15.34 3.84

16 Michael Knoetig O 3.70 3.75 4.95 4.21 4.37 16.03 4.01

17 Jeff Hughes L Law 6.30 5.63 3.73 3.75 3.22 16.33 4.08

18 Jeff Cordoza L 4.53 4.58 4.41 3.88 3.95 16.77 4.19

19 Zach Hiland L Jr 5.41 5.21 3.71 4.37 3.70 16.99 4.25

20 Scott Fague O Law 5.19 4.18 3.98 3.64 5.57 16.99 4.25

21 Chris Cordoza L Jr 5.33 3.70 4.66 4.24 4.50 17.10 4.28

22 Chris Fitzmorris L 5.87 3.98 4.57 3.93 4.90 17.38 4.35

23 Alex Clark  L 7.09 4.52 4.19 4.87 4.05 17.63 4.41

24 Parker Leigh L 4.66 5.69 4.58 4.32 4.37 17.93 4.48

25 Dave Bailey Rev 4.83 4.67 5.11 4.33 4.28 18.11 4.53

26 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 5.05 4.21 3.76 5.13 5.52 18.15 4.54

27 Kevin Huffman L 4.31 5.31 5.92 4.39 4.25 18.26 4.57

28 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 5.60 5.58 4.66 3.46 4.66 18.36 4.59

29 Richard Prins O SSr 5.24 5.00 4.74 4.67 4.52 18.93 4.73

30 Brad Smith L 5.10 4.38 5.35 4.10 6.76 18.93 4.73

31 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 5.73 4.48 6.78 4.63 4.10 18.94 4.74

32 Richard Browning L Sr 4.93 6.53 5.62 4.24 4.39 19.18 4.80

33 Ray Motley  L Sr 5.82 5.09 6.68 4.17 4.16 19.24 4.81

34 Eric Bennett L 22 6.01 4.23 4.33 5.22 5.59 19.37 4.84

35 Jake Hughes L Jr 5.48 6.52 4.12 6.17 4.03 19.80 4.95

36 David Siria L Sr 5.74 3.99 5.60 5.51 4.78 19.88 4.97

37 Rob Corl L Sr 6.22 5.20 5.25 4.61 5.01 20.07 5.02

38 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 5.36 4.94 4.55 6.29 5.29 20.14 5.04

39 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 4.18 6.23 5.12 6.49 5.51 21.04 5.26

40 Jerry Ashbeck L 5.69 5.89 3.95 5.74 11.68 21.27 5.32

41 Alan Parks L Sr 5.56 5.02 4.95 5.87 6.87 21.40 5.35

42 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 6.23 6.77 5.62 5.09 5.37 22.31 5.58

43 Kevin Roby L 5.99 5.17 5.43 6.10 7.30 22.69 5.67

44 Fred Fague O SSr Law 5.72 5.58 8.04 5.75 6.12 23.17 5.79

45 Les Lake L SSr 7.23 5.95 9.45 6.16 6.19 25.53 6.38

46 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 8.06 6.63 7.14 6.69 6.36 26.82 6.71

47 Danette Giboney L Ldy 7.72 8.25 6.17 6.21 6.86 26.96 6.74

48 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 7.00 7.93 7.09 7.14 10.92 29.16 7.29



Stage #8: Outer Limits
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1 Norman Bright O 5.67 5.20 5.82 5.67 5.74 22.28 5.57

2 Nick Leonard O 5.54 6.86 5.99 5.20 5.97 22.70 5.68

3 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 6.18 6.61 5.74 7.48 5.01 23.54 5.89

4 Scott Fague O Law 6.51 6.00 5.68 5.41 9.13 23.60 5.90

5 Rob Shepherd O 5.12 5.04 7.35 6.44 8.46 23.95 5.99

6 Harold Cook 22 7.97 6.51 6.03 5.47 6.46 24.47 6.12

7 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 6.98 8.06 6.09 5.72 6.16 24.95 6.24

8 Everett Mastrich O Sr 6.63 6.36 6.67 7.24 7.23 26.89 6.72

9 Chuck Anderson L Law 7.57 7.39 7.49 6.30 6.01 27.19 6.80

10 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 7.63 6.28 9.06 8.53 7.16 29.60 7.40

11 Chris Cordoza L Jr 6.69 10.18 7.69 7.60 8.01 29.99 7.50

12 Jason Lange PCC 8.56 8.55 20.89 6.99 6.77 30.87 7.72

13 Tom Angell L Sr 7.89 8.41 7.34 9.10 7.45 31.09 7.77

14 Roger Edington Rev 10.07 9.12 7.82 8.45 6.95 32.34 8.09

15 Michael Knoetig O 9.24 8.17 8.42 7.49 30.00 33.32 8.33

16 Jeff Hughes L Law 8.70 8.81 7.75 14.02 8.83 34.09 8.52

17 Keith Anderson L 12.41 8.66 8.60 8.27 8.96 34.49 8.62

18 Richard Browning L Sr 8.44 8.34 10.04 8.67 16.18 35.49 8.87

19 Travis Giboney L Law 7.48 15.83 13.03 7.93 7.64 36.08 9.02

20 David Siria L Sr 9.87 10.02 8.68 9.05 8.54 36.14 9.04

21 Justin Benson L 10.24 9.56 9.18 9.26 8.88 36.88 9.22

22 Richard Prins O SSr 9.01 10.25 10.24 9.21 8.55 37.01 9.25

23 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 13.27 9.85 10.02 8.77 9.33 37.97 9.49

24 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 17.35 8.82 10.78 10.18 8.92 38.70 9.68

25 Dave Bailey Rev 9.44 10.08 10.59 9.04 10.23 38.79 9.70

26 Parker Leigh L 9.50 9.99 9.17 10.39 19.59 39.05 9.76

27 Greg Andrews 22 10.23 11.09 11.04 6.72 11.22 39.08 9.77

28 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 9.28 8.44 9.18 12.57 12.27 39.17 9.79

29 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 10.13 10.78 9.75 11.73 8.82 39.48 9.87

30 Fred Fague O SSr Law 10.80 13.39 10.28 8.70 9.72 39.50 9.88

31 Alex Clark  L 9.71 11.03 9.48 10.56 10.14 39.89 9.97

32 Chris Fitzmorris L 9.97 12.74 10.91 8.49 11.23 40.60 10.15

33 Rob Corl L Sr 13.00 11.46 10.98 8.98 9.99 41.41 10.35

34 Kevin Roby L 9.94 11.18 10.40 10.04 13.48 41.56 10.39

35 Jake Hughes L Jr 14.17 10.84 11.60 8.32 12.14 42.90 10.73

36 Brad Smith L 10.13 12.06 11.01 11.40 11.43 43.97 10.99

37 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 17.92 16.41 6.25 4.19 18.61 44.77 11.19

38 Zach Hiland L Jr 10.77 14.02 10.98 10.43 14.65 46.20 11.55

39 Kevin Huffman L 12.89 9.80 13.73 11.10 13.43 47.22 11.81

40 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 13.65 15.04 13.04 11.76 12.58 51.03 12.76

41 Ray Motley  L Sr 12.96 13.84 15.54 13.64 10.86 51.30 12.83

42 Alan Parks L Sr 16.91 10.89 18.23 13.25 10.26 51.31 12.83

43 Jeff Cordoza L 10.96 30.00 12.60 12.60 16.72 52.88 13.22

44 Eric Bennett L 22 24.51 9.89 14.42 13.80 19.23 57.34 14.34

45 Les Lake L SSr 17.92 12.69 30.00 12.55 17.77 60.93 15.23

46 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 15.26 16.39 17.66 12.83 21.80 62.14 15.54

47 Jerry Ashbeck L 27.17 18.91 19.50 10.88 13.02 62.31 15.58

48 Danette Giboney L Ldy 30.00 30.00 30.00 17.16 30.00 107.16 26.79



Stage #9: Drag Strip
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1 Nick Leonard O 2.22 2.41 2.07 2.12 2.06 8.47 2.12

2 Jason Lange PCC 2.48 2.16 2.27 2.08 2.04 8.55 2.14

3 Norman Bright O 2.58 2.11 2.33 2.04 2.27 8.75 2.19

4 Harold Cook 22 2.95 2.72 2.21 2.00 2.09 9.02 2.26

5 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 2.48 2.79 2.01 2.08 3.02 9.36 2.34

6 Rob Shepherd O 2.33 2.70 2.54 2.09 2.48 9.44 2.36

7 Chuck Anderson L Law 5.28 2.91 2.51 2.44 2.96 10.82 2.71

8 Everett Mastrich O Sr 3.14 2.54 3.66 2.81 2.51 11.00 2.75

9 Greg Andrews 22 2.62 2.59 3.02 2.77 3.33 11.00 2.75

10 Scott Fague O Law 2.45 2.61 5.31 2.59 3.39 11.04 2.76

11 Justin Benson L 3.90 2.87 3.13 2.98 2.95 11.93 2.98

12 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 3.25 3.41 4.01 3.05 2.65 12.36 3.09

13 Chris Cordoza L Jr 6.36 2.71 4.07 3.13 2.72 12.63 3.16

14 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 2.30 2.88 3.65 3.97 4.42 12.80 3.20

15 Michael Knoetig O 2.96 3.56 3.45 3.38 3.13 12.92 3.23

16 Roger Edington Rev 3.70 4.21 3.06 3.23 3.00 12.99 3.25

17 Tom Angell L Sr 2.77 2.74 2.71 4.85 4.88 13.07 3.27

18 Jeff Hughes L Law 2.97 3.77 5.41 2.73 3.88 13.35 3.34

19 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 2.78 3.56 3.95 4.44 3.46 13.75 3.44

20 Alex Clark  L 3.02 5.58 3.26 4.31 3.21 13.80 3.45

21 Chris Fitzmorris L 3.44 3.72 3.16 5.30 3.50 13.82 3.46

22 Kevin Huffman L 5.18 4.47 3.52 3.28 2.74 14.01 3.50

23 David Siria L Sr 4.11 3.79 3.51 3.70 3.02 14.02 3.51

24 Dave Bailey Rev 3.71 3.77 3.73 3.45 3.47 14.36 3.59

25 Parker Leigh L 3.81 3.09 3.36 4.95 4.14 14.40 3.60

26 Keith Anderson L 4.09 3.78 4.09 6.97 3.35 15.31 3.83

27 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 3.83 3.82 4.61 4.04 3.74 15.43 3.86

28 Kevin Roby L 3.51 5.49 4.04 3.86 4.09 15.50 3.88

29 Richard Browning L Sr 5.30 4.27 4.43 3.75 3.21 15.66 3.92

30 Travis Giboney L Law 4.00 4.22 30.00 3.38 4.08 15.68 3.92

31 Richard Prins O SSr 5.59 4.38 4.03 3.90 3.63 15.94 3.99

32 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 3.42 4.70 6.69 3.40 4.91 16.43 4.11

33 Jeff Cordoza L 8.81 3.72 4.71 4.65 4.15 17.23 4.31

34 Ray Motley  L Sr 4.14 4.57 3.75 7.78 4.88 17.34 4.34

35 Rob Corl L Sr 11.78 4.47 5.00 4.05 4.31 17.83 4.46

36 Zach Hiland L Jr 3.36 4.28 5.42 10.40 5.23 18.29 4.57

37 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 4.00 5.11 5.45 5.05 4.36 18.52 4.63

38 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 4.88 7.59 4.21 5.66 3.95 18.70 4.68

39 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 9.91 4.46 4.17 4.17 6.22 19.02 4.76

40 Alan Parks L Sr 5.72 5.63 5.29 4.38 4.23 19.53 4.88

41 Jerry Ashbeck L 4.30 13.63 4.80 5.20 5.56 19.86 4.97

42 Eric Bennett L 22 4.88 8.34 7.52 4.07 3.50 19.97 4.99

43 Fred Fague O SSr Law 4.80 9.69 4.75 5.94 4.79 20.28 5.07

44 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 5.23 5.81 5.18 6.00 5.03 21.25 5.31

45 Jake Hughes L Jr 4.76 4.96 5.06 6.53 8.19 21.31 5.33

46 Brad Smith L 4.57 6.77 5.39 5.93 5.52 21.41 5.35

47 Danette Giboney L Ldy 9.26 7.52 5.38 4.52 4.70 22.12 5.53

48 Les Lake L SSr 6.70 5.41 5.67 8.19 6.83 24.61 6.15



Stage #10: Can't Miss
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1 Rob Shepherd O 3.61 2.61 2.25 2.39 2.18 9.43 2.36

2 Norman Bright O 2.34 2.25 3.42 2.70 2.35 9.64 2.41

3 Chuck Anderson L Law 2.67 2.74 2.81 2.42 5.71 10.64 2.66

4 Harold Cook 22 2.85 2.79 3.60 2.90 2.79 11.33 2.83

5 Nick Leonard O 2.92 2.86 2.50 4.39 3.07 11.35 2.84

6 Scott Fague O Law 2.89 3.07 6.21 2.88 3.11 11.95 2.99

7 Roger Edington Rev 3.10 2.83 3.83 2.67 3.68 12.28 3.07

8 Caryn Shepherd O Ldy 2.91 6.00 2.71 3.31 3.36 12.29 3.07

9 Everett Mastrich O Sr 2.91 2.88 3.21 3.37 3.32 12.32 3.08

10 Jason Lange PCC 3.49 3.64 2.77 2.76 3.36 12.38 3.10

11 Chris Cordoza L Jr 3.11 3.57 4.17 3.08 3.11 12.87 3.22

12 Garrett Mura 22 Jr 2.79 3.83 4.11 3.08 3.18 12.88 3.22

13 Tom Angell L Sr 3.52 2.99 3.51 3.44 3.11 13.05 3.26

14 Ryan Leonard  O Jr 6.27 2.94 2.95 3.39 3.79 13.07 3.27

15 Justin Benson L 3.43 3.77 2.77 4.19 3.15 13.12 3.28

16 Alex Clark  L 3.64 3.67 3.41 3.31 3.73 14.03 3.51

17 Greg Andrews 22 3.64 3.90 28.19 3.43 3.13 14.10 3.53

18 Travis Giboney L Law 4.71 5.82 2.83 3.51 3.11 14.16 3.54

19 Michael Knoetig O 3.20 3.43 3.99 4.27 3.56 14.18 3.55

20 Jeff Cordoza L 3.83 3.42 3.37 3.56 6.97 14.18 3.55

21 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 3.33 4.35 3.57 4.24 3.42 14.56 3.64

22 Parker Leigh L 3.67 3.86 4.17 3.42 3.73 14.68 3.67

23 Keith Anderson L 4.30 5.65 3.71 3.39 3.40 14.80 3.70

24 Kevin Huffman L 4.42 3.50 4.74 3.52 3.51 14.95 3.74

25 Eric Bennett L 22 5.74 2.46 4.28 3.60 4.89 15.23 3.81

26 Jeff Hughes L Law 4.19 5.18 3.98 3.00 4.15 15.32 3.83

27 Brad Smith L 4.32 4.26 3.96 3.98 3.27 15.47 3.87

28 Dave Bailey Rev 3.90 4.33 3.97 3.85 3.86 15.58 3.90

29 Chris Fitzmorris L 8.10 3.54 4.01 4.93 3.46 15.94 3.99

30 Richard Prins O SSr 5.55 4.31 4.05 3.95 3.90 16.21 4.05

31 Shirley Angell L SSr Ldy 3.95 3.72 9.94 4.86 3.92 16.45 4.11

32 Jon Schroeder Rev Sr 4.24 4.06 3.58 4.57 4.58 16.45 4.11

33 David Siria L Sr 4.01 3.67 4.94 5.01 4.24 16.86 4.22

34 Jerry Ashbeck L 4.31 9.70 3.98 3.78 4.87 16.94 4.24

35 Kevin Roby L 4.31 4.41 4.31 4.41 7.53 17.44 4.36

36 Fred Fague O SSr Law 5.32 4.41 4.61 4.44 4.17 17.63 4.41

37 Zach Hiland L Jr 4.93 4.84 3.58 4.69 4.60 17.71 4.43

38 Richard Browning L Sr 3.87 5.08 4.71 4.07 6.68 17.73 4.43

39 Teddi Edington Rev Ldy 6.77 4.60 4.29 4.66 4.72 18.27 4.57

40 Jake Hughes L Jr 5.96 3.97 3.09 5.81 6.73 18.83 4.71

41 Ray Motley  L Sr 4.77 5.63 4.56 4.80 4.94 19.07 4.77

42 Becca Siria L Jr Ldy 5.22 5.67 4.86 5.35 5.00 20.43 5.11

43 Gary Tallis L SSr Law 8.59 4.93 4.93 6.23 5.15 21.24 5.31

44 Les Lake L SSr 5.61 5.07 5.12 5.79 5.54 21.34 5.34

45 Rob Corl L Sr 5.21 4.64 8.77 6.99 5.20 22.04 5.51

46 Joan Stovall 22 SSr Ldy 5.31 3.87 6.79 6.76 8.34 22.73 5.68

47 Alan Parks L Sr 6.76 6.79 5.39 6.46 6.71 25.32 6.33

48 Danette Giboney L Ldy 5.86 9.44 12.95 10.05 5.81 31.16 7.79


